

February 1, 2018
Web Announcement 1511

Provider Type 37 (Intravenous Therapy) Inactivated

Provider type 37 (Intravenous Therapy) has been inactivated by the Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP). Effective December 4, 2017, claims submitted by providers enrolled only under provider type 37 and billing with their PT 37 will no longer be paid. Intravenous Therapy providers should be enrolled with a provider type 28 (Pharmacy) to bill for intravenous medication and a provider type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Disposable Medical Supplies - DMEPOS) to bill for intravenous supplies. Existing PT 37 enrollments will be deactivated. For any questions, please contact the Provider Customer Service Center at (877) 638-3472.